REGIONAL CENTER EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS 

SUBJECT: REGIONAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD APPROVAL OF 
CONTRACTS 

This letter provides guidance regarding Welfare and Institutions Code (WIC) Section 
4625.5(b), related to approval by the regional center governing board of contracts 
totaling two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more. 

WIC Section 4625.5(b), states:  “No regional center contract of two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) or more shall be valid unless approved by the governing 
board of the regional center…” (emphasis added).  Boards shall only consider and 
approve contracts that have a stated monetary value, identified in a contract, of 
$250,000 or more.  WIC Section 4625.5 does NOT apply to vendor approval letters,